# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Trademark Assignment

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IIFIA Card Services, NA	FORMERLY MBNA American Bank National Association	111/02/2007	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Major League Baseball Properties, Inc.	
Street Address:	245 Park Avenue	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10167	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3303858	EXTRA BASES

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)575-0671

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-790-9200

Email: TRADEMARK@CLL.COM

Correspondent Name: Roberto Ledesma

Address Line 1: 1133 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 2: Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C.
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	#21307-90 EXTRA BASES
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roberto Ledesma
Signature:	/Roberto Ledesma/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003668 FRAME: 0130

900092870

Date:	11/28/2007
Total Attachments: 1 source=112807102211#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003668 FRAME: 0131

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FIA Card Services, NA, f/k/a MBNA America Bank National

Association, a national banking association, located at Rodney Square, Wilmington,

Delaware 19884 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the service mark EXTRA BASES (the

"Mark") and is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,303,858 (the

"Registration"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer all of its right, title and interest in the

Mark and the Registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized

thereby, to Major League Baseball Properties, Inc., a New York corporation with a

principal place of business at 245 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10167 (the

"Assignee");

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to

Assignee, its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, all of Assignor's rights in

and to the Mark and the Registration, together with the goodwill of business symbolized

thereby, and all causes of action for any and all past infringements of the rights so

assigned occurring before or after the date of this assignment and the right to collect

and retain the proceeds therefrom.

21307/026/695239.1

**RECORDED: 11/28/2007** 

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003668 FRAME: 0132